FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Ritchie to Engrossed House Bill No. 307 by Representative Ritchie

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 7, after "state" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line and
- delete lines 8 through 10, and insert in lieu thereof "and may be a resident of the nominating
 legislator's district."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- Delete the House Floor Amendment proposed by Rep. Abramson and adopted by the House
 of Representatives on April 16, 2014.

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 3, line 24 between "<u>Subsection</u>," and "<u>is</u>" insert "<u>or the value thereof</u>"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 4, at the end of line 1, after "<u>and</u>" and before "<u>in</u>" insert a comma "," and "<u>to the</u> 12 best of his knowledge and belief, is"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 4, between lines 2 and 3, insert:

15 "(4) If, after nominating a student for a legislative scholarship, a legislator learns that 16 he or his principal campaign committee received a campaign contribution that would have 17 prevented the student's nomination as provided in Paragraph (1) of this Subsection, the 18 legislator shall cause the campaign contribution, or the value of the contribution, to be 19 returned to the contributor within ten calendar days after the legislator knows that the 20 campaign contribution was from the nominee or a member of the immediate family of the nominee. Any campaign contribution returned as provided in this Paragraph shall be 21 22 deemed to have not been made."

- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 24 On page 4, delete lines 16 through 19 and insert in lieu thereof:

25	"Such information shall include, at a minimum:
26	(a) Information about scholarship eligibility criteria.
27	(b) Information about the individual legislator's selection process, including
28	as applicable whether selection is merit-based, need-based, or both, and whether the
29	scholarship is awarded on a statewide basis or the legislator gives preference to
30	applicants within his district.
31	(c) A link to the Tulane University website where detailed information about
32	scholarship eligibility criteria, guidelines, and other program requirements is
33	provided."